Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1301 Version: 1 Name: Dr. Marc Reyes, Woodridge, Illinois

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 1/30/2014 In control: Administration, Bureau of

On agenda: 2/19/2014 Final action: 2/19/2014

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner

Action: To allow the Medical Examiner's Office to make payment for neuropathological consultant

services while contract was being procured.

Payee: Dr. Marc Reyes, Woodridge, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): professional neuropathological consultant services

Fiscal Impact: \$6,700.00

Accounts: 259-272

Contract Number(s): 1328-12691

Summary: This is a professional neuropathology consultant that assists the doctors at the Medical Examiner's Office in determining cause of death by further analyzing decedent's brain. This payment is for necessary services performed during the time the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer conducted a procurement process to award a Cook County contract for these services. This is an on-

going professional consultant service that is needed at the Medical Examiner

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Medical Examiner

Action: To allow the Medical Examiner's Office to make payment for neuropathological consultant services while contract was being procured.

Payee: Dr. Marc Reyes, Woodridge, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): professional neuropathological consultant services

Fiscal Impact: \$6,700.00

File #: 14-1301, Version: 1

Accounts: 259-272

Contract Number(s): 1328-12691

Summary: This is a professional neuropathology consultant that assists the doctors at the Medical Examiner's Office in determining cause of death by further analyzing decedent's brain. This payment is for necessary services performed during the time the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer conducted a procurement process to award a Cook County contract for these services. This is an on-going professional consultant service that is needed at the Medical Examiner